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REFUSE CHARGES 
(GST incl.) 
 

ACTUAL 
2004/2005 

(SINCE 21 NOV 2004) 

PROPOSED 
2005/2006 

 

Rubbish Bags 40 litre  

(TDC sale price) 

$1.35 /bag 

 

$1.35 /bag 

 

Tyres   

Car  

Car tyres with rims  

Truck  

Loader/Tractor 

$3.00 

$10.00 

$6.00 

$25.00 

 

$3.00 

$10.00 

$6.00 

$25.00 

Mixed Refuse   

Car boot (1/2 m
3) 

Other Vehicles 

Compactor Vehicles 

$14.00 

$28.00 /m3 

$42.00 /m3 

$14.00 

$28.00 /m3 

$28.00 /m3 

Scrap   

Car Bodies (complying) 

Other Vehicles & non-
complying cars 

Whiteware (complying) 

Whiteware (non-complying) 

$30.00 

$135.00 

 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$30.00 

$135.00 

 

$5.00 

$15.00 

Hardfill (only accepted at 
Richmond) 

$30.00 /m3 $30.00 /m3 

Green Waste $12.00 /m3 $12.00 /m3 

Hazardous Waste   

Oils & Solvents 

Other Materials 

Batteries 

No charge 

Actual Disposal cost 

No charge 

No charge 

Actual Disposal cost 

No charge 

Marine Waste (Shells) $30.00 /m3 $30.00 /m3 

 
 


