REFUSE CHARGES (GST incl.)	ACTUAL 2004/2005 (SINCE 21 NOV 2004)	Proposed 2005/2006
Rubbish Bags 40 litre	\$1.35 /bag	\$1.35 /bag
(TDC sale price)		
Tyres		
Car	\$3.00	\$3.00
Car tyres with rims	\$10.00	\$10.00
Truck	\$6.00	\$6.00
Loader/Tractor	\$25.00	\$25.00
Mixed Refuse		
Car boot (1/2 m3)	\$14.00	\$14.00
Other Vehicles	\$28.00 /m <sup>3</sup>	\$28.00 /m <sup>3</sup>
Compactor Vehicles	\$42.00 /m <sup>3</sup>	\$28.00 /m <sup>3</sup>
Scrap		
Car Bodies (complying)	\$30.00	\$30.00
Other Vehicles & non-complying cars	\$135.00	\$135.00
Whiteware (complying)	\$5.00	\$5.00
Whiteware (non-complying)	\$15.00	\$15.00
Hardfill (only accepted at Richmond)	\$30.00 /m <sup>3</sup>	\$30.00 /m <sup>3</sup>
Green Waste	\$12.00 /m <sup>3</sup>	\$12.00 /m <sup>3</sup>
Hazardous Waste		
Oils & Solvents	No charge	No charge
Other Materials	Actual Disposal cost	Actual Disposal cost
Batteries	No charge	No charge
Marine Waste (Shells)	\$30.00 /m <sup>3</sup>	\$30.00 /m <sup>3</sup>